Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Air Liquide America LP		11 <i>2/22/</i> 2004 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Air Liquide LI LLC
Street Address:	2700 Post Oak blvd.
Internal Address:	Ste 1800
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77056
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2461989	OPAL
Registration Number:	2641050	PRO-EN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)624-8950

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

713 624 8850 Phone:

Email: charlotta.ljungdahl@airliquide.com

Correspondent Name: Charlotta Ljungdahl

Address Line 1: 2700 Post Oak Blvd, ste 1800 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM ASSIGNMENT RECORDAL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charlotta Ljungdahl
Signature:	/charlotta ljungdahl/ TRADEMARK

900119878 REEL: 003882 FRAME: 0001

Date:	11/03/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=ALALP-ALLILLC#page1.tif source=ALALP-ALLILLC#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003882 FRAME: 0002

AGREEMENT OF CONVEYANCE, TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT OF ASSETS AND ASSUMPTION OF OBLIGATIONS

This Agreement of Conveyance, Transfer and Assignment of Assets and Assumption of Obligations ("Transfer and Assumption Agreement") is made as of December 22, 2004, by Air Liquide America L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Assignor"), and Air Liquide LI LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements contained herein, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows:

Section 1. Assignment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003882 FRAME: 0003 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Transfer and Assumption Agreement has been duly executed and delivered by the parties hereto as of the date first above written.

AIR LIQUIDE AMERICA L.P., Assignor

By: ALUSA GP, Inc. General Partner

Name: Gregory B. Alexander

Title: Treasurer

AIR LIQUIDE LI LLC, Assignee

Name: Kevin M. Feeney

Title: Secretary

RECORDED: 11/03/2008